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Exhibit 1 — Vicinity Map and Project Site

\ Coastal Zone

©(Lﬂ[m©fl@gy
Venice Canals
PF@B@@{E Marina Del Rey Playa Vista
Site
O
Ballona
Wetlands
Paciiic Ocean
Project
Site
{%\\@ﬁ Ballona Lagoon
&
S\
&
g /\
S A -
@@ )
%ﬁ
%’)@
%

Venice Beach



Exhibit 2 — Project Plans

MRS. ADRIENNE O'DONNELL

PROJECT INFORMATION

IN

DEX

PLOT PLAN

scale: 1/8" = 1'=0"

A. BUILDING OCCU PANCY GROUP : R2 CS.  COVERSHEET
8. TYPEOF CONSTRUCTION :V A10  (E) FLOOR PLANS - FRONT ANO REAR BUILDINGS
C. GOVERNING CODES: Al work shall comply with A20  (N) FLOOR PLANS - FRONT AND REAR BUILDINGS
al applicable sections of th folowing codes: 221 (N) ELECTRICAL FLOOR PLANS L
1.LABC2017 30 (E) ELEVATIONS FRONT BULDING
S AeoT A40  (N) ELEVATIONS & ROO F PLAN FRONT BUILDING
4.CRC2016 A50  (E) ELEVATIONSREAR BULDING
0. Z0NING: R3-1 A0 (N) ELEVATIONS & ROO FPLAN REAR BUILDING
£.LOT AREA: 308240 SQFT.
. FLOORAREA:
21 LIGHTHOUSE - FRONT BUILDING
1STLEVEL 69287 SQFT.
2NOLEVEL 69820 SQ.FT.
TOTAL FLOORAREA PER R-3 1,391.07 SQ.FT.
213/4 & 21 1/2 LIGHTHOUSE - REAR BULLDING
] 30529 SOFT.
1STLEVEL -UNIT213/4 31965 SQFT.
2NOLEVEL- UNIT 21 172 71327 SQFT.
TOTAL FLOOR AREA PER R-3 1,032.92 SQFT.
P RO P E RTY I N FO . 6. PARKING 3 PARKING S PACES
" H. BUILDINGHEIGHT: EXSTNG HEGHT  NEW HEIGHT
21 -21 1/2 & 21 3/4 W. LIGHTHOUSE ST. 21 LIGHTHOUSE - FRONT BUILDING 20g 208
213/4 8 21 1/2 LIGHTHOUSE - REAR BULLDING 208 208
MARINA DEL REY, CA 90292
CONSULTANTS ARCHITECTURAL SYMBOL LEGEND UNITS INFO
— 1w wa /1 ™ T LocATION AREA UNITTYPE DESIGNATION  N-BULDING  DIRECTION
HENRY RAMIREZ, ASSOC.AIA — Ta =y rea R 21 FRONTUNIT 1301 07S0FT.  G-BEDROOM  MARKETRATE  2NDLEVEL  NORTH
3790 LAVELL DR. e i 2138 REARUNT  319.65SQFT.  1-BEDROOM  MARKETRATE  1ISTLEVEL  NORTH
LOS ANGELES, CA 90065 T m NEW ADU
T.323401.3792 21172 REARUNIT 71327SQFT.  2-BEDROOM MARKETRATE  2NOLEVEL NORTH
B.A.SIMS ENGINEERING, INC. -
5150 E. PACIFIC COAST HIGHWAY, SUITE 260 COO CERTIF|CATE OF OCCUPANCY
LONG BEACH, CA 90804
T.562.735.4955 Al Applic‘onl Miust be Filled Out Ly Appllcant (y
2 » [ B
ALTERNATIVE ENERGY SYSTEMS DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND SAFETY
3235 N. VERDUGO RD. 2 Application for the Erectlon of Frame Buildings (£)LANGSCAFE AREA? |
GLENDALE, CA 91208 cass e N0 CHANGE | = ]
T.818.957.7733 [ARER: 42,0758 FT I_‘
SANTOS PLANNING ' g
29800 AGOURA RD. SUITE 207 E
AGOURA HILLS, CA 91301 g8
T.818.643.5955 e e
/ NO CHANGE
SZETO + ASSOCIATES LR e -
879 W. ASHYA RD. 35.00
MONTEBELLO, CA 90640 i
T.626.512.5050 ‘SIDE YARD SIDE YARD
LIGHTHOUSE ST.
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i.1= NOTES: it
= 3. EXISTING PLANTING AREA 3T0 REMAI: wizsan
g 4. EXISTING PLANTING AREA 4 TO REMAN: Va2 5OFT
L " 1. THIS PROJECT IS 100% PRIVATELY FUNDED, AND IT IS NOT RECEIVING AN AL CRSTAT (WRSCAPT A TTREWAN. 14150 507
A i INCENTIVE TAX CREDIT, AND IT IS NOT PUBLIC HOUSING.
= 2. THE BUILDING PERMIT SHOWS THAT THE BUILDING PERMIT WAS ISSUED ON APRIL
TOE caBEIN 29, 1929.
R

henryRAMIREZ

A.P.N. 4294.009.027

PROJECT INFO:

TO CONVERT A STORAGE AREA AND A PARKING
SPACE INTO A 319.65 SQLFT. ADU (ACCE SSORY
DWELLING UNIT). THE PRCPOSED PROJECT IS
LCOATED AT:

21-21% &21% W. LIGHTHQUSE ST
MARINADEL REY, CA 90202
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REARUNITS . *

BULDING LINE ABOVE
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/\[LADBS FLOOR PLAN NOTES }

NG RESTRICT 4 FVE FOOT

70 ANY WATER OF POWER DISTRBUTION FACILTIES (POWER POLES, PULL BOYE,

TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS, PUAFS, VALVES, WETERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC) OR T0 THE.

LOCATION OF THE KOOKUP. THE GOVSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHI TEN FEET 0F ANY

POWER LINES-WETHER 08 NOT THE LIS AR LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FALLRE T0
Expense

AN APPROVED SEISUIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL E INSTALLED ON THE FLEL GAS LIVE QN

OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAIING THE FUEL GAS FIPING (EF OFDINANCE
170158) (SEPARATE PLUMEING PERVIT IS REOURED)
70 BE CONNETED
70 AN APPROVED SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTE, (75063
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D CoLD Y TOAN
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o
SUCH WALL

SURFAGES SHALL EXTEND 10 A HEIGHT OF DT LESS THAN  FEET ABOVE THE DRAN INET.

ECTON BESTATED N

SECTION 25003

PROVDE ULTRA-LOW FLUSH WATER GLOSETS FOR ALL NEW CONSTRUCTIO. EXSTIG
TOLETS MUST BE

UNT SKYLIGHT SHALL BE LABELED BY AL, CITY APPROVED LABELIVG AGENCY. SUCH LABEL

H

WATER HEATER MUST BE STRAPPED T0 WALL (SEC. 507.3, P
CONOONS 0F BENOE

ACOPY OF
AVALABLE AT THE J0B STE.

COMPLY WITH SECTION 508 & TABLE 5084 (406.3.4)
THE DWELLING UNIT "

GYPSUM BOARD APPLIED O THE GARAGE SDE (06,341

SIGATED M ALLUBTABLETOOUS G0 B T ELLVALET A0 17 PN 0D

JFPD O STRICTUESSUFPRTNG T SEATON 0524

30D WDDD R SOL KONEYCOVGEDCORESTEEL A HOTLES T 36 THCK. O WAV A

MNMILI FIRE PROTECTION OF 20 MNUTES, (406.3.4.1)

THE GARAGE

001" SHEET STEEL
0 SHALNOT A 0PN D T SUGE (0345,

ATERAL W ACGOROAVGE WIHSEGTON 145 1

IERE THE PENETRATING TEV 1 A NAXMILI & DAMETER AND THE AREA OF THE OPENING
THROUGH THE WALL ROT BXCEED 144 SQUARE NCHES,

A0 PARTITIONS
BY STEEL ELEGTRICAL OUTLET BOYED NOT EXCEEDIG 16 SOUARE MGHES ARE PERIATTED
EXCEED FEET OF WAL

AREA OUTLET
HORZONTAL DISTANGE OF 24 INGHES. 714.32)

REQURED TN PERWITTED N () ABOVE, THEY MUST BE QUALIED 8Y TEST CONDUCTED N
'ACCORDANGE WITH SECTION (714:.1.1)

FRE BLOCKING MUST BE PROVED IN ACCORDANGE WITH SECTION 716 AT THE FOLLOWING
LOGATIONS:

a
THE CELINGS 40D FLODR LEVELS. (716.22)
ar

10 FOT INTERVALS ALONG THE LENGTH OF THE WALL (71822)
€ ATALL NTERGOECTNS BETWEENGONCEA D AND VERTAL HORZOTALSces

ity

THe e
VIR I STARSISURNIED. 12
IPES, DUCTS, CHIMNE
mH
NON.COMBUSTELE MATERIALS. (716.25)
TowAL B

TIN 803 N ADOITION,
SECTION 803, 804, AND TABLE 6030
T L D AT F AL ITEALS O T L5 T COROR, 0k
AND EXT CLOSURENUST BE IDENTIED N PLANS. 1603
THROUGHOUT
EXTERIDR EXT STARS AND RANPS SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST 10 FEET FROM ADJACENT LOT
LINES AND FROM OTHER BUILDINGS ON THE SAVE LOT 1027.5)
ALSTARUAYSSHAL OE ST OF UATEAL COISSTAT W T TYPES EVATED O T
THE BULDING. XCEPT T
FOR ALL TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION. (10117
ONE HOUR RATED ASSEBLY REQUIRED BETWEEN 0GCUPANCES.
PROVDE 1

/\[CALGREEN NOTES

THE VG CONTENT
PRIOR TO AL
CONTENT FOR AL AVALABLE AT
PROVDED T0 THE FELD INSPECTOR FOR VERIRCATION. (4504.24)

ALLNEW CARPET INSTALLED I THE BUILDING NTERIOR SHALLVEET THE TESTING AND PRODLGT
FUFEUEIS GF U O THEFLLOWNGS
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T T CALRORAACEPATTET O PUSLI EALTHS SPEOPCATNG1350
ATICLE BOARD,
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LISTED N TABLE 45045, (4.5045)
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PRIOR TO FNAL
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790 LAVELL DR,
LOS ANGELES, CA
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A.P.N. 4294.009.027

PROJECT INFO:

TO CONVERT A STORAGE AREA AND A PARKING
SPACE INTO A 319.65 SQ.FT. ADU (ACCESSORY
DWELLING UNIT). THE PROPOSED PROJECT IS
LCOATED AT.

21-214821% W. oHTHousE T
MARINA DEL REY, CA 9
AT, CEAN S1rND TRACT

Lot

APN: 4204.000.027
MAP REFERENCE: M B 5-147
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MRS. ADRIENNE O'DONNELL

21W. LIGHTHOUSE ST,
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